
 

Herron High School and Herron-Riverside High School Academic Calendar 2026-2027 

​
Summer Academy 2026 

JULY​ ​ ​ Wednesday, July 8, 2025 - Friday, July 24, 2026 at Herron High School, 8AM - 2PM 

 

First Semester: Wednesday, August 5 , 2026 – Friday, December 18, 2026 

JULY/AUGUST 

Friday, Jul 24​ ​ New Teacher Orientation, 2:30 p.m.-5:00 p.m. 

Mon-Wed, Jul 27- Jul 31​ New Teacher Orientation, 9:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m. 

Thurs-Mon, July 30-Aug 3​ Staff Professional Development, 9:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, Aug 4​ ​ Student Schedule Pick-up, 9:30 a.m.-4:30 p.m.; School Picture Day; Staff Prep Day 

Wednesday, Aug 5​​ Opening Day of School; Orientation Day 1 for  9th Grade and Transfers; HRHS Senior Retreat; 9:00 a.m.  

Thursday, Aug 6​ ​ Orientation Day 2 for 9th Grade and Transfers; HHS Senior Retreat; 9:00 a.m. 

Friday, Aug 7​ ​ Opening Day of School ALL GRADES, 10:00 a.m.  

Wednesday, Aug 26​ 9th-CogAt Testing; 12th-College Boot Camp; 10th & 11th off campus;  

Meet the Teacher Night, 6:00p.m. 

SEPTEMBER 

Monday, Sep 7​ ​ SCHOOL CLOSED – Labor Day 

Wednesday, Sept 16​ Academic Support Day: NG intervention and AP support / HHS Open House 6:30 p.m. 

Wednesday, Sept 23​ NO SCHOOL for students – Professional Development Day / HRHS Open House 6:30 p.m.  

 

OCTOBER 

Tues, Sept 29 - Tues, Oct 6​ Fall Benchmark Exams*  

Wednesday, Oct 7​​ 10th and 11th-PSAT; 9th and 12th off campus; End of First Quarter 

Thurs-Tues, Oct 8-13​ SCHOOL CLOSED – Fall Break 

Wednesday, Oct 14​ Classes resume at 9:00 a.m. 

 

NOVEMBER 

Thursday, Nov 5​ ​ Early dismissal HHS & HRHS, 12:30 p.m.; No 5th period;  ​​ ​  

HHS / HRHS Parent-Teacher Conferences, 3:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.  

Friday, Nov 6​ ​ NO SCHOOL for students; HHS / HRHS Parent-Teacher Conferences, 9:00 a.m.- 12:00 p.m. 

Mon-Fri, Nov 23-27​ SCHOOL CLOSED – Thanksgiving Break 

Mon, Nov 30​ ​ Classes resume at 9:00 a.m. 

 

DECEMBER 

Wednesday, Dec 9​​ Academic Support Day: NG intervention and AP support​ 
Tuesday, Dec 15​ ​ Semester Final Exams (B1) and (B2), 9:00 a.m.-12:30 p.m.; Early dismissal; No 5th period 

Wednesday, Dec 16​ Semester Final Exams (A1) and (A2), 9:00 a.m.-12:30 p.m.; Early dismissal; No 5th period 

Thursday, Dec 17​ ​ Semester Final Exams (B3) and (B4), 9:00 a.m.-12:30 p.m.; Early dismissal; No 5th period 

Friday, Dec 18​ ​ Semester Final Exams (A3) and (A4), 9:00 a.m.-12:30 p.m.; Early dismissal; No 5th period 

Mon, Dec 21-Fri, Jan 1​ SCHOOL CLOSED – Winter Break (Classes resume Wednesday, Jan 6)  

​
Second Semester:  Wednesday, January 6, 2027 – Monday, May 31, 2027 

JANUARY 

Mon, Jan 4-Tues, Jan 5​ NO SCHOOL for students – Professional Development Days 

Wednesday, Jan 6​ ​ Classes resume at 9:00 a.m. 

Monday, Jan 18​ ​ SCHOOL CLOSED – Martin Luther King Jr. Day  

*New for 26-27 school year,  Fall and Spring  benchmark exam days will be regular 9:00 - 4:00 school days. ​
Students will visit all four classes on a typical schedule and will test only in designated periods.  



 

 

FEBRUARY 

Wednesday, Feb 10​ Early dismissal, 12:30 p.m.; Parent-Teacher Conferences, 3:00 p.m.–7:00 p.m. ​  

Thursday, Feb 11​ ​ Early dismissal, 12:30 p.m.; Parent-Teacher Conferences, 2:00 p.m.–5:00 p.m. 

Fri-Mon, Feb 12-15​ SCHOOL CLOSED – Presidents Day, Mid-winter Break 

Tuesday, Feb 16​ ​ Virtual Asynchronous Student Day; Teacher Professional Development  

 

MARCH 

Wednesday, Mar 3​​ 11th Grade - SAT; 10th Grade- Career Assessment; 9th and 12th off campus  

Wednesday, Mar 10​ Academic Support Day: NG intervention and AP support 

Friday, Mar 12-Fri Mar 19​ Spring Benchmark Exams*  ​ 
Friday, Mar 19​ ​ End of Third Quarter 

Mon, Mar 22-Fri, Mar 26 ​ SCHOOL CLOSED – Spring Break  

Mon, Mar 29​ ​ Classes resume at 9:00 a.m. 

 

APRIL 

Friday, April 23 ​ NO SCHOOL for students - Faculty/Staff Symposium; (Optional asynchronous virtual make-up day in    

the case of a school cancellation) 

 

MAY    

Mon, May 3-Fri May 14​ AP Exams  

Thursday, May 13 ​​ Senior Semester Finals (B1) and (B2) 

Friday, May 14 ​ ​ Senior Semester Finals (A1) and (A2) 

Monday, May 17​ ​ Senior Semester Finals (A3) and (A4)  

Tuesday, May 18​ ​ Senior Semester Finals (B3) and (B4) 

Wednesday, May 19​ Academic Support Day: NG intervention  

Thursday, May 20 ​​ High School Graduation Rehearsal 

Saturday, May 22​ ​ High School Graduation Ceremonies, Class of 2027  
Tuesday, May 25​ ​ Semester Final Exams (B1) and (B2), 9:00 a.m.-12:30 p.m.; Early dismissal; No 5th period 

Wednesday, May 26​ Semester Final Exams (A1) and (A2), 9:00 a.m.-12:30 p.m.; Early dismissal; No 5th period​  

Thursday, May 27​ ​ Semester Final Exams (B3) and (B4), 9:00 a.m.-12:30 p.m.; Early dismissal; No 5th period 

Friday, May 28​ ​ Semester Final Exams (A3) and (A4), 9:00 a.m.-12:30 p.m.; Early dismissal; No 5th period 

Monday, May 31​ ​ SCHOOL CLOSED – MEMORIAL DAY   

 

JUNE 

Tuesday, June 1​ ​ Exam Make-Up Day; No classes; End of Second Semester; School Cancellation Make-up Day - Option #1 

Wednesday, June 2​ School Cancellation Make-up Day - Option #2 

​
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